Princeton University

James Forrestal Campus
Princeton, New Jersey 08544
609-452-5294

July 13,

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Fuel Cycle and Materials Safety
Radioisotopes Licensing Branch

Washington,

Gentlemen:

DC 20555

Re:

Office of Occupational Health & Safety

A

1987

License No.

Docket/Reference No.

o — /3.]5(7

29-05185-25
030-12287

Enclosed you will find materials relating to recent
changes in the Princeton University Radiation Szfety

Guide.
Appendix A,

Puges A.l1 through A.4,

dated July 1,

These materials include a Revision Log and

1987.

Our records indicate that you have one copy of th.
Princeton University Radiation Safety Guide and we
ask that you integrate the enclesed pages as indicated
on the revision sheet.
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y truly yours,

Administrative Section Head
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REVISION L2G

To help ensure that your University Radiation Safety Guide is kept complete and
current, the following log is provided to you as a summary of revisions made to
the 4th Edition of the Guide. This log should be kept in the front of your
Guide until the next revision and its accompanying revision log are issued.

A1l pages in the Guide are dated December 5, 1979, except for the following
pages:

Dated December 7, 1979 Prjes 15.1 - 15.7
Dated March 15, 1983 Pages B.1 - B,14
Bated-September-20;-3885 v Rages—-Az3-——-Az3-
N-ted October 23, 1985 Pages & v
1.1 - 1.6
2.1 - 2.4
4,1 - 4,6
6.1 - 6.3
9.1 - 9.5
10.1 - 10.7
11.1 - 11.3
12.1 - 12.5
Dated September 5, 1986 Page 12.2
Dated March 25, 1987 Page 10.4

Dated July 1, 1987 Pages A.l1 - A.4




APPENDIX A

A1

COMMITTEE ON OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH (AS OF JULY 1, 1987)

Professor Robert M. May
Ph.D. (Physics) Sydney University
Professor of Biology
Chairman, University Research Board
Chairman of the Committee
212 Eno Hall

Howard S. Ende, Esquire
L.L.B. (Law) Columbia University
Assistant University Counsel
3 New South Building

Mr. Jack C, Faust
M.S. (Health Physics) Riuchester University
Fxecutive Secretary to the Committee
ex ogpicio as Director,
Office of Occupational Health and Safety
112B Chemical S-iences Building

Profecssor Jane Flint
Ph.D. (Biochemistry) University of London
Associate Professo~ of Molecula~ Biology
ex 0f44icio Member of the Committee as
Chairperson of the Radiation Safety Committee
234 Lewis Thomas Laboratory

Mr. Anthony J. Maruca
A.B. (English) Princeton University
Vice President for Administrative Affairs
1 Nassau Hall

Mr. Eugene J. McPartland
M.B,A, (Business Administration) George Washington
University
Vice President for Facilities
MacMillan Building

Louis A, Pyle, Jr., M.D,
M.D. (Medicine) Columbia University
Director, University Health Services
Isabella McCosh Health Center

Mr. Harry E. Riddell
M.B.A., (Accounting) Temple University
Assistant Controller, Payroll, Insurance Manager
1 New South Building

Office:
Home :

Office:
Home :

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

452-3830
924-8528

452-5561
921-1684

452-5294
737-3026

452-6113
924-9061

452-3045
921-2613

452-3421
921-1669

452-3555
924-7049

452-3078
921-8556

July 1, 1987



A.2

COMMITTEE ON OCCUPATIONAL SATETY AND HEALTH (Continued)

Mr. Robert Smart Office:
M.S. (Civil Engineering) Massachusetts Institute Hor?
of Technology
Associate Head of Administration
L0B-B3328B
Plasma Physics Laboratory

Professor Edward C. Taylor Office:
Ph.D. (Organic Chemistry) Cornell University Home
A, Barton Hepburn Professor of Organic Chemistry
Professor of Chemistry
59 Frick Chemical Laboratory

Mr. Jerrold L. Witsil Office:
B.S. (Criminology and Correction) Florida State Home :
University
Director of Public Safety
Stanhope Hall

RADIATION SAFETY COMMITTEE* (as of July 1, 1987)

Professor Jane Flint Office:
Ph.D. (Biochemistry) University of London Home
Associate Professor of Molecular Biology
Chairperson of the Committee and ex ogézcéo member

of the Committee on Occupational Safety and Health
234 Lewis Thomas Laboratory

Mr. Jack C., Faust Office:
M.S. (Health Physics) Rochester University Home
Executive Secretary to the Committee
ex 0f44cd0 member of the Committee on

Occupational Safety and Health
112B Chemical Sciences Building

Mr. Rcbert R, Milwicz Office:
M.S. (Radiological Health) Rutgers University Home :
University Health Physicist
A-14 Chemical Science: Building

(201)

§83-2652
921-0514

452-3914
924-3483

452-5040
874-3345

452-6113
924-9061

452-5294
737-3026

452-5294
466-3443

*The Chairman of the Radiation Safety Committee and the Director of the Office of
Occupational Health and Safety are ¢x 0ff{iceo members of the Committee on Occupa-
tional Safety and Health. Appointments normally run from July 1 through June 30 of.
the following year; however, in order to ensure continuity, appointments do not

expire until appointment of the new Committee is completed.

July 1, 1987



RADIATICN SAFETY COMMITTEE* (Continued)

Professor Paul D. Schedl

Ph,D. {Biochemistry) Stanford University
A<sr.1ate Professor of Biology
A=13 Moffett Laboratory

Professor Clarence E. Schutt

Mr.

Ph.D. (Applied Mathematics) Harvard University
Associate Professor of Chemistry
5 Hoyt Laboratory

Joseph Stencel

M.S. (Physics) Vanderbilt University
Manager, Froject and Operational Safety
Project and Operation Safety Office
D-41-1

Plasma Physics Laboratory "D" Site

Office:
Home:

Office:
Home

Office:
Home

A.3

452-4979
683-4221

452-4435
921-1221

683-2529
(201) 359-1474

*The Chairman of the Radiation Safety Committee and the Director of the Office of
Occupational Health and Safety are ex ¢f4icio members of the Committee on Occupa-

' tional Safety and Health.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY SENIOR STAFF*

Jack C, Faust
(See page A.1.)

Robert R, Milwicz
(See page A.2.)

Kent N. Lambert
M.S. (Radiological Health) Rutgers University
Assistant Health Physicist

Thomas L. Grieco
B.A. (Business Administration) Rutgers University
University Safety Engineer

Office:
Home :

Office:
Home :

Office:
Home

Office:
Home :

Appointments normally run from July 1 through June 2% of
the following year; however, in order to ensure continuity,
expire until appointment of the new Committee is completed.

appointments do not

4.2-5294
737-3026

452-5294
466-3443

452-5294
443-0465

452-5294
395-8978

*A11 of the offices of the Occupational Health and Safety Staff are located in the
‘ Chemical Sciences Building, Forrestal Campus.

July 1, 1987
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A.4
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY SENIOR STAFF* (Continued)

Ms. Cynthia A, Pondel Office: 452-5294

B.S. (Occupational Safety and Health) University of Home : 520-8561
Wisconsin - Whitewater

Assistant University Safety Engineer

Mr. Donald G. Robasser Office: 452-5294
M.S. (Public Health) University of Michigan Home 448-4058
University Sanitarian

Mr. Garth G. Walters Office: 452-5294
M.S. (Public Health) University of North Carolina Home : 799-4345
University Industrial Hygienist

Mrs. Sharon L. Elkettani Office: 452-5294
M.S. (Industrial Hygiene) University of Pittsburg Home : (215) 321-3252

Assistant University Industrial Hygienist

- ‘t.'\

*¥A11 of the offices of the Occupational Health and S\q{eﬁy‘-»'Sta‘f'? are Jocated in the.
Chemical Sciences Building, Forrestal Campus, Q2NE9EE

July 1, 1987
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Office of Administration .
Regional License Section , FEly
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LICFASE FEE TRANSMITTAL =
‘A.  REGION
1. APPLICATION ATTACHED /
Applicant/Licensee: (f"'(/fh/ /(/r.¢,, *é"q,( .
Apolication Dated: St 7//1/ /7
Control No.: /«2(’0?9—‘5 )
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